Regent Fully Diluted Shares Outstanding   4,232,610,586

Post Transaction Fully Diluted Market Cap (US$) (2)   835,669,269

Notes:
1.

As of 22 Oct 2007
2.

Price as of 22 Oct 2007; exchange ratio: 1 US$=7.8 HK$
3.

Based on HK$1.07 per share

77

Post-Transaction Shareholding Structure

Regent
Directors

Post-Transaction (fully diluted) (1)

Existing Public
Shareholders (2)

Regent Pacific
Group CCEC

Dapingzhang
Copper / Zinc Mine

Yinzishan
Copper Mine

ACIL Project

Coke / Chemical

Ji Ri Ga Lang
Project

Coal

Yuke Project

Coal

16.82% 48.91%

40% 90.5% Option to acquire
100%

100% To acquire
100%

Notes:
1.

Percentage of shareholdings is calculated assuming the CBs and the Redeemable Convertible Preference Shares are fully converted into shares
and all outstanding share options are exercised

2.

Includes 293,339,464 shares placed on 28 Sep 2007

CCEC
Shareholders

100%

34.26%

8

Pre/Post-Transaction Shareholding Structure
of Regent

Note:
1. Existing Public Shareholders of Regent (pre-transaction) include, 293,339,464 shares placed on 28 Sep 2007

Shares Held Percentage Shares Held Percentage Shares Held Percentage Shares Held Percentage

Regent
Directors 483,352,672 23.71% 483,352,672 13.56% 712,090,603 26.30% 712,090,603 16.82%

Existing Public
Shareholders (1) 1,555,009,095 76.29% 1,630,009,095 45.74% 1,995,223,272 73.70% 2,070,223,272 48.91%

CCEC
Shareholders 0 0.00% 1,525,296,711 42.80% 0 0.00% 1,525,296,711 36.04%

Total 2,038,361,767 100% 3,563,658,478 100% 2,707,313,875 100% 4,232,610,586 100%

Pre-transaction
(Fully diluted)

Post-transaction
(Fully diluted)

Pre-transaction
(Basic)

Post-transaction
(Basic)

Section II Transaction Rationale

9

10

Attractive Industry Fundamentals in China

China is the World’s Largest Coal
Consuming Country

China Continues to Lead Strong Coal
Demand Growth

Rich Coal Reserves in China

US
18.4%

India
7.7%

Other
35.3%

China
38.6%

(Million tonnes

oil equivalent )

712
853

978
1,096 1,191

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006

CAGR:  13.7%

246.6

157.0
114.5

92.4 78.5
48.8 34.2 31.3 14.0 10.1

USA Russia China India AustraliaSouth
Africa